

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).13/2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Mithuram Doley

Respondent : Mising Autonomous Council, Gogamukh

Date of hearing : 22.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 22.02.17

The petitioner Shri Mithuram Doley as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of Mising Autonomous Council, Gogamukh, Dhemaji – both are absent. However, the Planning Officer and SPIO of the Mising Autonomous Council has sent a copy of his letter dated 18.2.17 addressed to the petitioner furnishing the informations sought for by him. It could not be ascertained, in the absence of the petitioner, whether informations furnished meets the requirement of his RTI petition dated 27.9.16.

Fix 12.00 Noon on 15.3.17 for next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).13/2017/8-A Dtd. 22.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The Planning Officer & SPIO of the Mising Autonomous Council, Gogamukh, Dist. Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Mithuram Doley, Proprietor, M/S Donyi Polo Enterprise, Upper Chachal, VIP Road, Sixmile, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission